

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15738/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2007 in CSA No. 168/2007 In  
CWP No. 6945/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA RAM MALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)  
WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16402 OF 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief)

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Gen.For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Thanvi, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioners states that a similar  
matter, viz. SLP(C) No. 15679 of 2007 has been placed before  
Court No. 10 and notice is issued.

Issue notice.

The Registry is directed to place all the matters together in  
one Court.[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master Court Master