

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15784/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2007 in CSA No.169/2007 in
WP No.6947/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORDHAN RAM JINAGAR

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief]

WITH

SLP(C) NO.16000 of 2007

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim
relief and office report]

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder

affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.15679 of 2007.

(Subhash Chander) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master