

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15738/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2007 in            CSA No.  
168/2007 & CWP No. 6945/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA RAM MALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15679 of            2007  
(With prayer for interim            relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 15784 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim            relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 16000 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim            relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16402 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim            relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18149 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim            relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19948 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim            relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 20274 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim            relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20283 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim            relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in SLP Nos. 15679 and 20283 of 2007. Service of notice is complete in all other matters. Counter Affidavit has been filed by respondent in SLP No. 15738 of 2007. The other respondents who have appeared did not filed any Counter Affidavit, though sufficient extensions were granted.

List the matter on 18.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

